Repair parts normally furnished in accordance with applicable part
allowance list include:
1 Relay operating coil
Specification MIL-R-2033
Function Motor overload protection.
Operation Magnetic inverse time delay type, self reset.
Compensation Ambient compensated between 20o C and 70o C
Adjustment Trip current adjustable +/- 10% of nominal current rating.

4. Application
5. Repair parts, if required0
Ordering Information
Single Pole, Single Break
Ward Leonard Electric Company Inc.
401 Watertown Road
Thomaston, CT 06787 USA
Tel: 860-283-5801
AC and DC Magnetic Relays Series N130
115 N130-6413 N130-6414 N130-6513 N130-6514
230 N130-7413 N130-7414 – –
440 – – N130-8513 N130-8514
D.C. A.C.
Coil Voltage 1 Pole N.O. 1 Pole N.C. 1 Pole N.O. 1 Pole N.C.
Single Pole, Double Break
115 N130-6420 N130-6421 N130-6429 N130-6520 N130-6521 N130-6529
230 N130-7420 N130-7421 N130-7429 – – –
440 – – – N130-8520 N130-8521 N130-8529
D.C. A.C.
2 Poles N.O. 2 Poles N.O.
Coil Voltage 2 Poles N.O. 2 Poles N.C. 2 Poles N.C. 2 Poles N.O. 2 Poles N.C. 2 Poles N.C.
Double Pole, Single Break
115 N130-6430 N130-6431 N130-6439 N130-6530 N130-6531 N130-6539
230 N130-7430 N130-7431 N130-7439 – – –
440 – – – N130-8530 N130-8531 N130-8539
D.C. A.C.
3 Poles N.O. 3 Poles N.O.
Coil Voltage 3 Poles N.O. 3 Poles N.C. 3 Poles N.C. 3 Poles N.O. 3 Poles N.C. 3 Poles N.C.
Three Pole, Single Break
115 N130-6440 N130-6441 N130-6449 N130-6540 N130-6541 N130-6549
230 N130-7440 N130-7441 N130-7449 – – –
440 – – – N130-8540 N130-8541 N130-8549
When ordering relays with blowouts, specify Cat. No. followed by the letter “B”. Example: N130-6410B.
D.C. A.C.
4 Poles N.O. 4 Poles N.O.
Coil Voltage 4 Poles N.O. 4 Poles N.C. 4 Poles N.C. 4 Poles N.O. 4 Poles N.C. 4 Poles N.C.
Four Pole, Single Break